Key Features:
• 15W Output Power
• Wide 2:1 Input Range
• High Effi ciency
• 1,500 VDC Isolation
• Single and Dual Outputs
• >1.12 MHour MTBF
• -40°C to +85°C Operation

Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Fuse Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MC1512S-03RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,031 30 3.3 3,000 0.0 3,300 80 3,000
MC1512S-05RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,524 30 5.0 3,000 0.0 3,300 82 3,000
MC1512S-07RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,506 30 7.2 2,083 0.0 2,200 83 3,000
MC1512S-09RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,470 30 9.0 1,666 0.0 1,000 85 3,000
MC1512S-12RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,470 30 12.0 1,250 0.0 1,000 85 3,000
MC1512S-15RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,470 30 15.0 1,000 0.0 680 85 3,000
MC1512S-18RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,470 30 18.0 833 0.0 470 85 3,000
MC1512S-24RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,453 30 24.0 625 0.0 470 86 3,000
MC1512D-03RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,031 30 ±3.3 ±1,500 ±0.0 ±1,500 80 3,000
MC1512D-05RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,524 30 ±5.0 ±1,500 ±0.0 ±1,500 82 3,000
MC1512D-07RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,506 30 ±7.2 ±1,041 ±0.0 ±1,000 83 3,000
MC1512D-09RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,488 30 ±9.0 ±833 ±0.0 ±680 84 3,000
MC1512D-12RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,488 30 ±12.0 ±625 ±0.0 ±470 84 3,000
MC1512D-15RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,488 30 ±15.0 ±500 ±0.0 ±330 84 3,000
MC1512D-18RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,470 30 ±18.0 ±416 ±0.0 ±220 85 3,000
MC1512D-24RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,470 30 ±24.0 ±312 ±0.0 ±220 85 3,000
MC1524S-03RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 515 25 3.3 3,000 0.0 3,300 80 1,500
MC1524S-05RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 744 25 5.0 3,000 0.0 3,300 84 1,500
MC1524S-07RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 744 25 7.2 2,083 0.0 2,200 84 1,500
MC1524S-09RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 735 25 9.0 1,666 0.0 1,000 85 1,500
MC1524S-12RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 735 25 12.0 1,250 0.0 1,000 85 1,500
MC1524S-15RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 726 25 15.0 1,000 0.0 680 86 1,500
MC1524S-18RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 726 25 18.0 833 0.0 470 86 1,500
MC1524S-24RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 726 25 24.0 625 0.0 470 86 1,500
MC1524D-03RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 515 25 ±3.3 ±1,500 ±0.0 ±1,500 80 1,500
MC1524D-05RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 753 25 ±5.0 ±1,500 ±0.0 ±1,500 83 1,500
MC1524D-07RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 744 25 ±7.2 ±1,041 ±0.0 ±1,000 84 1,500
MC1524D-09RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 735 25 ±9.0 ±833 ±0.0 ±680 85 1,500
MC1524D-12RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 726 25 ±12.0 ±625 ±0.0 ±470 86 1,500
MC1524D-15RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 726 25 ±15.0 ±500 ±0.0 ±330 86 1,500
MC1524D-18RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 726 25 ±18.0 ±416 ±0.0 ±220 86 1,500
MC1524D-24RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 718 25 ±24.0 ±312 ±0.0 ±220 87 1,500
MC1548S-03RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 257 20 3.3 3,000 0.0 3,300 80 750
MC1548S-05RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 372 20 5.0 3,000 0.0 3,300 84 750
MC1548S-07RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 372 20 7.2 2,083 0.0 2,200 84 750
MC1548S-09RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 367 20 9.0 1,666 0.0 1,000 85 750
MC1548S-12RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 363 20 12.0 1,250 0.0 1,000 86 750
MC1548S-15RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 359 20 15.0 1,000 0.0 680 87 750
MC1548S-18RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 359 20 18.0 833 0.0 470 87 750
MC1548S-24RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 359 20 24.0 625 0.0 470 87 750
MC1548D-03RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 257 20 ±3.3 ±1,500 ±0.0 ±1,500 80 750
MC1548D-05RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 372 20 ±5.0 ±1,500 ±0.0 ±1,500 84 750
MC1548D-07RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 372 20 ±7.2 ±1,041 ±0.0 ±1,000 84 750
MC1548D-09RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 367 20 ±9.0 ±833 ±0.0 ±680 85 750
MC1548D-12RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 363 20 ±12.0 ±625 ±0.0 ±470 86 750
MC1548D-15RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 359 20 ±15.0 ±500 ±0.0 ±330 87 750
MC1548D-18RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 359 20 ±18.0 ±416 ±0.0 ±220 87 750
MC1548D-24RW 48 36.0 - 72.0 359 20 ±24.0 ±312 ±0.0 ±220 87 750
Notes:
1. Load regulation is specifi ed for a load change of 10% to 100% for dual output units.
2. When measuring output ripple, an external 1 µF ceramic capacitor & 10 µF  electrolytic
capacitor should be placed in parallel from the +Vout pin to the -Vout pin for single output